
 

IN THE 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

____________ 

No. ___ 
____________ 

FREEDOM FOUNDATION, 

Applicant, 

v. 

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS LOCAL 117, a non-profit corporation; 
INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS LOCAL 763, an unincorporated 

association; INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS LOCAL 760, an 
unincorporated association; JAY INSLEE, Governor, State of Washington, 

Respondents. 
________________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
________________________ 

I, Erin E. Murphy, a member of the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify that 
three copies of the attached Application to Honorable Elena Kagan for an Extension 
of Time to File a Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals 
for the Ninth Circuit were served on: 

Julian Gonzalez 
Danielle Franco-Malone 
Barnard Iglitzin & Lavitt, LLP 
18 W. Mercer Street, Ste. 400 
Seattle, WA 98119 
gonzalez@workerlaw.com 
franco@workerlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Respondent 
International Brotherhood of 
Teamsters Local 117, a non-profit 
corporation 

Annie F. Holden 
David W. Ballew 
Reid, Ballew & Lahey, LLP 
100 W. Harrison Street 
North Tower, Ste. 300 
Seattle, WA 98119 
annie@rmbllaw.com 
david@rmbllaw.com 
 
Counsel for International Brotherhood 
of Teamsters Local 763, an 
unincorporated association; 
International Brotherhood of Teamsters 
Local 760, an unincorporated 
association 



 

Alicia O. Young 
Office of Washington Atty. General 
1125 Washington Street SE 
P.O. Box 40110 
Olympia, WA 98504 
aliciao@atg.wa.gov 

Suzanne LiaBraaten 
Office of Washington Atty. General 
7141 Clearwater Drive SW 
Olympia, WA 98504 
suzanne.liabraaten@atg.wa.gov 

Counsel for Respondent Jay Inslee, Governor, State of Washington 

 
Service was made by first-class mail on April 30, 2025. 

 

  

 ERIN E. MURPHY 
 Counsel of Record 
CLEMENT & MURPHY, PLLC 
706 Duke Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
(202) 742-8900 
erin.murphy@clementmurphy.com 

 
 




